domi

outdoor living

8'x5' Metal Grill Gazebo
ASSEMBLY MANUAL

MODEL#LGMF 1653

Missing part? Damaged? Contact us via email at

www.domioutdoorliving.com




2442mm(96.14")

2365mm(93.11")

2454mm(96.61")

2230mm(87.80")

1528mm(60.16")

1630mm(64.17")







If the ground is concreted and the depth
of it is over 3 inch, you can use 1/4 inch
expansion bolts to mount the gazebo

,,, oo 15 in.

o °
o u“

Or you can make a concrete footing
for gazebo, 15x15%x15 inches is
recommended.use expansion bolts to mount
the pergola like @ shows.

IMPORTANT:
Anchor is not
recommended




Finishing Bar

A L
Post
Finishing Bar
Al M \
Middle Support
Roof Tube
A2 N
Roof Tube
B 6/_;—%
0
Roof Tube
C 01
Beam
p | (&) |4k «
= Corner P Tabletop Support
Base Solidfying Bar Tube
o I N I P o Q /
Bracket Bracket Tabletop SupportTube
G R
Roof Support
i = Roof Tube Tabletop
\’j S
H1 Bottle Opener
Roof Tube
I | e —0
Finishing Bar
J /:
Finishing Bar
Roof Panel
K




1# 78
M6X16

28 16

R}s: 16

4# 2

54 8

Temporary Post Anchor

4x25 D4 H2

# @““y @) 12
4x16 D4 H2

8tt f 1

Wrench

9#

S

Screwdriver




—_

@ ))»»»»
M6 X 16

1#@

POST ASSEMBLY:

8#@}




kﬂ’ @)»)JJ))))) |
A GD F oD M6 X 16 [ . o

Install part F# to
part A#t with bole 1#.

ATED F1&D 1“;6%; : 8t &xD

Install part F1# to
part A1# with bole 1#.




©) I

: 8t xD j

Install part F# to
part A1# with bole 1#.

u 6 |
A2&D P16 11\;&6%; : 8t XD

F1

Install part F1# to
part A# with bole 1#.




1#&D

M
M6 X 16
B &D

st XD

BEAM ASSEMBLY:

Install part B# to

part F# and part F1#

as shown.

Notice the hole position.




M @)W)
M6 X 16 I

B &D 1H#HG&A 8t XD

Notice the hole position.




~ |
M6 X 16 @

1# &8 8t XD

Notice the hole position.




st XD




6 I

W

Wb

11




N

1#

! — e :
H1 &D
0w @
M6 X 40 M6 X 16
#GD 1# G o )
0 0
; 4#

12




@))JJ))))J))
M6 X 16

—

1

===

) =——
el |

\ =

-

1HGED

> _/w\\m/

13




J &2

ROOF PANEL

ASSEMBLY:

S,

)

W

(

HED

4x25 D4 H2
6#x2>

14




J

%
oHGED

0)

(WS
4x25 D4 H2
6#G2D

—
—
—

GD

K-

connection as shown in

The roof panel
the above figure.

0)

(>

—
—
—

4x25 D4 H2
6#GD

K@D

15




J

@%
HED

i)

(IS
4x25 D4 H2
6# (x4

—
—

16




BT

4x16 D4 H2
TH#H3




(o>

18




o) | :J
{ M6 X 16 I i D
1#&2D

BOTTOM VIEW

o) I | :J
{: M6 X 16 I - G
1# &2




0 01 &D
) @ .
6X16
gt XD

Please install part
#0O&0O1 as shown.




8t XD

o) b
M6 X 16
1#&8

I &2







= = {jnmm

- — 4x25 D4 H2

K @ 6#@

HGD j

K

ha
|

T

|

< ‘ N

23




24







)

4x16 D4 H2
THG&3D

(>

I

BOTTOM VIEW

26




BOTTOM VIEW

o) I
M6 X 16

27




) g

2#

M6 X 30 @ 88 XD
2# 4D
P &
—
e . ﬁ
P [l P
\ 4

28




\ o) i
V6 X 30 ( D
T o@ i =




)

o)

30




Y n secure each base with 2 Post anch

to the soft ground mp y use
AThe ancher can not b d Xpans

which can stand ag h ng win

31




domi

outdoor living

Thanks for your purchase.

At domi outdoor living, we believe in our products.
That’s why we provide a 12-month warranty and
friendly, casy-to-reach after-sales service. So if you
have any questions about our product and assembly-

,please feel free to contact us. We will be here for you.

Support: 0

After-sales contact email:

service@domioutdoorliving.com

Business cooperation contact email:

marketing@domioutdoorliving.com

Please tell us your order ID when contact.

Attach photos of damaged part for instant reply.

© Copyright 2023-2025 domi LLC. | All Rights Reserved.




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35

